
WEST LINDSEY NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICING TEAM
Inspector Michael Head

michael.head@lincs.police.uk      
07500 920188

Gainsborough

Sergeant 765 Yvonne Stubbs

yvonne.stubbs@lincs.police.uk   

07788796629

Uphill & Rural North

PC 848 Ian Shaw

ian.shaw@lincs.police.uk                             

07939 988734

PCSO (vacant)

Centre & South

PC 1389 Gayle Newton

gayle.newton@lincs.police.uk                    

07827 977802

PC 940 Lindsay Postles

lindsay.postles@lincs.police.uk                

07384 821725

PCSO Tracey Burnett

tracey.burnett@lincs.police.uk                  

07384 821725

PCSO Mel Crabtree

mel.crabtree@lincs.police.uk                     

07973 847920

PCSO Matt Eglinton

matthew.eglinton2@lincs.police,uk        

07976 947162

Saxilby

PCSO Melanie Goodwill

melanie.goodwill@lincs.police.uk             

07973 847851

PCSO Glenn Patchett

glen.patchett@lincs.police.uk                    

07973 846719

Market Rasen

A/Sergeant 1288 Jim Wilson

jim.wilson@lincs.police.uk             

07423670870

Market Rasen & Caistor

PC 479 Emma Wilson

emma.devlin@lincs.police.uk     

07973 847057

PC 702 Gemma Bailey

gemma.bailey@lincs.police.uk   

07796292969

PCSO Dawn Cowling

dawn.cowling@lincs.police.uk                   

07973 846676

PCSO Neal Evans

neal.evans@lincs.police.uk                         

07973 846913

PCSO (vacant)

Welton

PC 541 Steve Toyn

stephen.toyn@lincs.police.uk                    

07973845258

PCSO Angie Law

angie.law@lincs.police.uk            

07973 843527

PCSO Julie McFaul

julie.mcfaul@lincs.police.uk       

07341 026878

Nettleham

PC 1066 Rachel Harrison

rachel.harrison2@lincs.police.uk              

07976 946506

PCSO Jackie Parker

jackie.parker@lincs.police.uk                    

07384 821879


